

ABSTRACT

Consumer Protection – Consumer Protection Act, 1986 – Relinquishment of Hon'ble Justice Thiru M. Thanikachalam, as President of the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai on the afternoon of 7.3.2012 on completion of his term of office – Orders – Issued.

Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department

G.O (Ms) No.35 Dated: 07.03.2012

Read:

G.O. (Ms) No.114, Cooperation, Food and Consumer Protection (H1) Department dated 24.8.2009.

ORDER:

The following Notification will be issued in the next issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette:-

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Justice Thiru M. Thanikachalam (Retired), President of the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai is permitted to relinquish office on the afternoon of 7.3.2012 on completion of his term of office.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

M.P. NIRMALA Secretary to Government

To Hon'ble Justice Thiru. M. Thanikachalam, President, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, 212, R.K.Mutt Road, Mylapore, Chennai-4. The Works Manager,

Government Central Press, Chennai – 79 (5 copies))

for publication of the Notification in the next issue of Tamil Nadu Government Gazette

The Registrar,

State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,

212, R.K.Mutt Road, Mylapore, Chennai-4 (5 copies)

The Commissioner of Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection, Chennai -5.

All District Collectors.

The President & Members of all the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum, Through the Registrar, State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Chennai-4

The Registrar, High Court, Chennai-104

The Accountant General, Chennai 18/35

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister (Food), Chennai-9 SF/SC.

// Forwarded By Order //

Section Officer